TEXAS TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION
VARIOUS Counties MINUTE ORDER Page 1 of 1

VARIOUS Districts

Pursuant to Transportation Code, Chapter 223, Subchapter A, and Title 43, Texas
Administrative Code, Chapter 9, Subchapter B, the Texas Department of Transportation (department)
solicited and received sealed competitive bid proposals for maintenance of the State Highway
System, which were publicly opened and read on December 1 and 2, 2011.

Pursuant to cited code provisions highway maintenance contract bids on a project may be
accepted or rejected, but if accepted must be awarded to the lowest bidder.

~ An award is conditional in the event it is subject to Federal Highway Administration
concurrence, third party funding or concurrence, and other conditions listed in the contract or an
exhibit to this order.

The department recommends that the Texas Transportation Commission (commission)
respectively award to the lowest bidder or reject, as indicated, those highway maintenance and
department building construction contracts, with an engineer’s estimated cost of $300,000 or more,
identified on attached Exhibit A to this order.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED by the commission that the contracts described in Exhibit A
be and are hereby respectively awarded to the lowest bidder or rejected as indicated therein.

If a contractual requirement of award is not satisfied within the prescribed time limit,
including any extension of time allowed by the executive director or the director’s designee, by
reason of the action or inaction of the successful low bidder on any contract, including, but not
limited to, disadvantaged business/historically underutilized business participation, the contract is
automatically in default and the executive director is authorized and directed to retain and deposit the
related contract proposal guaranty to the credit of the State Highway Fund and to readvertise that
project for competitive bids at the earliest practical subsequent date.

If a condition of award is not satisfied, including, but not limited to, reason of
nonconcurrence of the Federal Highway Administration, the failure of a third party to fund or concur,
or failure to meet other conditions in the contract or an exhibit to this order, the respective award is
voided and the department will return the bid guaranty.

Submitted and rev1e% "ﬂ /ﬁ ended by: [/
12 /‘7/I| _

G (COI’ISIAICUOH Division Director ' Executive Dxrector
| 112944 DEC1E !
Minute Date

Number Passed




HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS PAGE 1

EXHIBIT A
SEQ COUNTY HIGHWAY  CONTROLLING PROJECT  LENGTH ESTIMATE # % FHWA CONCURRENCE AWARD
NO. NAME NUMBER csJ NUMBER e OF OVER  ——mmmmmmmmmmmmme e OR
LOW BID BID UNDER CONDITIONAL AWARD REJECT

DISTRICT TYLER
4024 ANDERSON Uso0175 6233-62-001 RMC - 623362001  0.010 $ 749,840.00 3 3.02 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR:  NY-MAC ENTERPRISES, INC. $ 772,460.00 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 772,460.00
LIMITS:  VARIOUS LOCATIONS WITHIN THE TYLER TO  DISTRICT
TYPE: MICROSURFACING
DISTRICT CORPUS CHRISTI
4028 ARANSAS SHO0035 6234-33-001 RMC - 623433001  0.999 $ 687,500.00 7 -16.75 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR:  HIGHWAY TECHNOLOGIES, INC. $572,335.00 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $572,335.00
LIMITS:  ARANSAS AND REFUGIO COUNTIES TO  SAN PATRICIO COUNTY
TYPE: PAVEMENT MARKINGS
DISTRICT SAN ANTONIO
4013 ATASCOSA IH0037 6236-31-001 RMC - 623631001  0.001 $ 308,760.00 4 518 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR:  WALLA BROTHERS $ 324,760.32 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 324,760.32
LIMITS:  VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN TO  ATASCOSA COUNTY
TYPE: MOWING HIGHWAY RIGHT OF WAY
DISTRICT ATLANTA
4014 BOWIE FMO0558 6227-47-001 RMC - 622747001  161.475 $ 4,095,000.00 5 22.02 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR:  L.S. EQUIPMENT CO., INC. $4,996,817.70 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $4,996,817.70
LIMITS:  VARIOUS TO -
TYPE: SEAL COAT AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS
DISTRICT AUSTIN
4009 CALDWELL SHO0080 6232-45-001 RMC - 623245001  9.147 $709,969.35 5 -14.98 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR:  HUNTER INDUSTRIES, LTD. $603,637.80 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $603,637.80
LIMITS:  FM 20 TO  CYPRESS ST. IN LULING

TYPE: LEVELUP AND SEAL



HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS PAGE 2

EXHIBIT A
SEQ COUNTY HIGHWAY  CONTROLLING PROJECT  LENGTH ESTIMATE # % FHWA CONCURRENCE AWARD
NO. NAME NUMBER csJ NUMBER e OF OVER  ——mmmmmmmmmmmmme e OR
LOW BID BID UNDER CONDITIONAL AWARD REJECT

DISTRICT PHARR
4016 CAMERON SHO0048 6236-53-001 RMC - 623653001  95.680 $3,230,220.28 3 0.86 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: RONALD R. WAGNER & CO., LP $3,258,119.38 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $3,258,119.38
LIMITS:  VARIOUS ROADWAYS TO  TODISTRICT WIDE
TYPE: SEAL COAT WORK CONSISTING OF SEAL COAT SURFACE TREATMENT AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS
DISTRICT SAN ANGELO
4007 CONCHO FM1929 6235-68-001 BPM - 623568001  0.001 $ 453,060.00 7 -26.60 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR:  GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC. $ 332,558.00 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 332,558.00
LIMITS: AT CONCHO RIVER TO AT CONCHO RIVER
TYPE: CONCRETE REPAIR
DISTRICT ODESSA
4006 ECTOR IH0020 6227-96-001 RMC - 622796001  12.961 $6,732,889.70 2 9.80 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR:  JONES BROS. DIRT & PAVING CONTRACTORS, | $7,392,901.21 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $7,392,901.21
LIMITS:  RM 84+0.525 TO  RM97+0.240
TYPE: HOT MIX OVERLAY WITH RUBBER UNDERSEAL
DISTRICT EL PASO
4033 EL PASO IH0010 6235-91-001 RMC - 623591001  300.000 $ 335,190.00 3 476 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR:  MIJELUM $ 351,140.00 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 351,140.00
LIMITS:  VARIOUS LOCATIONS TO  VARIOUS LOCATIONS
TYPE: METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE REPAIR EAST AREA MAINTENANCE
DISTRICT SAN ANTONIO
4008 FRIO IH0035 6236-30-001 RMC - 623630001  0.001 $344,200.00 4 13.36 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR:  MISSOURI-TEXAS FARMS, LTD. $390,186.72 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $390,186.72
LIMITS:  VARIOUS LOCATIONS_IN FRIO TO  ATASCOSA AND LASALLE COUNTIES

TYPE: MOWING HIGHWAY RIGHT OF WAY



HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS PAGE 3

EXHIBIT A
SEQ COUNTY HIGHWAY  CONTROLLING PROJECT  LENGTH ESTIMATE # % FHWA CONCURRENCE AWARD
NO. NAME NUMBER csJ NUMBER e OF OVER  ——mmmmmmmmmmmmme e OR
LOW BID BID UNDER CONDITIONAL AWARD REJECT

DISTRICT AUSTIN
4010 GILLESPIE US0290 6232-96-001 RMC - 623296001  24.548 $1,007,806.70 10 729 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: CLARK CONSTRUCTION OF TEXAS, INC. $934,315.85 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $934,315.85
LIMITS:  VARIOUS ROADS IN GILLESPIE AND TO  LLANO COUNTIES
TYPE: SEAL COAT IN VARIOUS COUNTIES
DISTRICT AUSTIN
4027 GILLESPIE US0290 6233-76-001 RMC - 623376001  0.001 $1,821,150.00 5 551 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: CKORP, LLC $1,720,885.33 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $1,720,885.33
LIMITS:  DISTRICT 14 TRAVIS, WILLIAMSON TO  MASON, LLANO,BURNET, GILLESPIE, BLA
TYPE: REPAIR AND UPGRADE MBGF
DISTRICT LUBBOCK
4004 HALE IH0027 6231-77-001 RMC - 623177001  69.619 $2,543,604.50 5 -18.97 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: RONALD R. WAGNER & CO., LP $2,060,958.49 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $2,060,958.49
LIMITS:  LOCATIONS IN HALE,SWISHER,CASTRO,BA TO  LAMB,HOCKLEY,LUBBOCK & YOAKUM COUNT
TYPE: CONSTRUCTION OF SEAL COAT TYPE WORK
DISTRICT BEAUMONT
4015 HARDIN FM0092 6231-01-001 RMC - 623101001  0.867 $ 338,377.00 3 -0.89 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR:  SMITH & COMPANY $ 335,355.95 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 335,355.95
LIMITS:  FM418 TO  0.86 MILES SOUTH
TYPE: OVERLAY EXISTING ROADWAY
DISTRICT FT WORTH
4020 JOHNSON IHOO35W 6231-03-001 RMC - 623103001  0.010 $721,664.06 6 35.09 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR:  APAC-TEXAS, INC. $974,884.09 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $974,884.09
LIMITS:  IH 35W SERVICE ROADS IN JOHNSON COU TO  FROM CR 604 TO FM 917

TYPE: HMAC OVERLAY & PAVEMENT MARKINGS



HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS PAGE 4

EXHIBIT A
SEQ COUNTY HIGHWAY  CONTROLLING PROJECT  LENGTH ESTIMATE # % FHWA CONCURRENCE AWARD
NO. NAME NUMBER csJ NUMBER e OF OVER  ——mmmmmmmmmmmmm o OR
LOW BID BID UNDER CONDITIONAL AWARD REJECT

DISTRICT CORPUS CHRISTI
4011 KARNES FM0081 6231-19-001 RMC - 623119001  8.690 $1,287,922.05 9 203 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR:  BRANNAN PAVING CO., LTD. $1,261,780.68 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $1,261,780.68
LIMITS:  FM 885 TO  GOLIAD COUNTY LINE
TYPE: WIDENING OF AN EXISTING ROADWAY
DISTRICT DALLAS
4030 KAUFMAN IH0020 6233-49-001 RMC - 623349001  0.001 $596,551.90 6 -23.70 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: MCMAHON CONTRACTING, L.P. $ 455,165.20 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 455,165.20
LIMITS:  VARIOUS ROADWAYS IN THE KAUFMAN TO  MAINTENANCE SECTION
TYPE: DITCH MAINTENANCE & GUARDRAIL CLEANING
DISTRICT LUBBOCK
4022 LUBBOCK LP0388 6229-10-001 RMC - 622910001  0.001 $642,398.45 11 -14.05 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: L& COMPANY $552,123.45 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $552,123.45
LIMITS:  VARIOUS LOCATIONS TO  INLUBBOCK DISTRICT
TYPE: DISTRICT WIDE CENTER LINE STRIPING
DISTRICT LUBBOCK
4005 LUBBOCK IH0027 6231-18-001 BPM - 623118001  0.001 $575,249.41 6 -17.89 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: M & S CONCRETE CO. $472,316.67 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $472,316.67
LIMITS:  VARIOUS LOCATIONS TO  INLUBBOCK COUNTY
TYPE: VARIOUS BRIDGE MAINTENANCE
DISTRICT ODESSA
4023 MIDLAND BS0158B 6230-23-001 RMC - 623023001  0.001 $342,842.40 3 5452 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR:  PRICE CONSTRUCTION, LTD. $529,763.80 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $529,763.80
LIMITS:  VARIOUS TO  VARIOUS

TYPE: PLANE AND OVERLAY INTERSECTIONS



HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS PAGE 5

EXHIBIT A
SEQ COUNTY HIGHWAY  CONTROLLING PROJECT  LENGTH ESTIMATE # % FHWA CONCURRENCE AWARD
NO. NAME NUMBER csJ NUMBER e OF OVER  ——mmmmmmmmmmmmme e OR
LOW BID BID UNDER CONDITIONAL AWARD REJECT

DISTRICT DALLAS
4029 NAVARRO IH0045 6219-67-001 RMC - 621967001  0.001 $382,487.85 6 -0.05 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR:  CPAVE, INC. $382,309.75 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $382,309.75
LIMITS:  FREESTONE COUNTY LINE TO  ELLIS COUNTY LINE
TYPE: FULL-DEPTH CONCRETE REPAIR
DISTRICT PARIS
4019 RED RIVER FM0411 6230-48-001 RMC - 623048001  0.100 $491,866.94 8 372 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR:  EAST TEXAS BRIDGE, INC. $473,552.75 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $473,552.75
LIMITS:  FM 411 IN RED RIVER COUNTY AND TO  FM 3388 IN DELTA COUNTY
TYPE: CULVERT REPLACEMENT
DISTRICT BRYAN
4012 ROBERTSON FM0979 6233-38-001 RMC - 623338001  4.437 $1,249,180.08 5 -5.95 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR:  A. L. HELMCAMP, INC. $1,174,867.89 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $1,174,867.89
LIMITS:  2158' E. OF WEBB CEM. RD. TO  660'W. OF MARIS LANE
TYPE: ROADWAY RESTORATION
DISTRICT FT WORTH
4021 TARRANT IH0030 6223-65-001 BPM - 622365001  0.010 $734,826.29 5 11.64 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR:  RESTEK, INC. $ 820,383.80 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $820,383.80
LIMITS:  VARIOUS BRIDGES IN THE TO  FORT WORTH DISTRICT
TYPE: BRIDGE PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE
DISTRICT FT WORTH
4001 TARRANT Us0287 6233-33-001 RMC - 623333001  0.010 $900,077.36 4 -1.97 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR:  VANN/ELLI, INC. $ 882,339.50 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 882,339.50
LIMITS:  VARIOUS RAODWAYS WITHIN TO  S. TARRANT AND JOHNSON COUNTY

TYPE: FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT STRUCTURE REPAIR



HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS

PAGE 6

EXHIBIT A
SEQ COUNTY HIGHWAY  CONTROLLING PROJECT  LENGTH ESTIMATE # % FHWA CONCURRENCE AWARD
NO. NAME NUMBER csJ NUMBER ~  mmmmmmmmmeo OF OVER  ——mmmmmmmmmmmmme e OR
LOW BID BID UNDER CONDITIONAL AWARD REJECT

DISTRICT FT WORTH
4002 TARRANT IH0030 6234-95-001 RMC - 623495001  0.010 $651,884.25 422 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: SWEEPING SERVICES OF TEXAS - OPERATING, $679,399.25 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $679,399.25
LIMITS:  VARIOUS ROADWAYS WITHIN S. TARRANT, TO  JOHNSON, PARKER, PALO PINTO & ERATH
TYPE: ROUTINE SWEEPING AND DEBRIS REMOVAL
DISTRICT FT WORTH
4003 TARRANT IH0820 6234-96-001 RMC - 623496001  0.010 $381,246.02 311 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: SWEEPING SERVICES OF TEXAS - OPERATING, $369,383.94 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $369,383.94
LIMITS:  SWEEPING & DEBRIS REMOVAL ON VARIOU TO  ROADWAYS WITHIN NORTH TARRANT COUNT
TYPE: ROUTINE SWEEPING & DEBRIS REMOVAL
DISTRICT LAREDO
4031 WEBB IH0035 6234-26-001 RMC - 623426001  0.001 $311,559.00 19.89 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR:  CKORP, LLC $373,520.00 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $373,520.00
LIMITS:  VARIOUS TO  VARIOUS
TYPE: GUARDRAIL REPAIR
DISTRICT AUSTIN
4025 WILLIAMSON FMO0112 6233-85-001 RMC - 623385001  15.779 $1,654,012.27 1.08 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR:  J.D. RAMMING PAVING CO., LLC $1,671,803.71 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $1,671,803.71
LIMITS: 6 MI.SO. OF SH 95 TO 14 MI. SO. OF SH 95
TYPE: SPOT REPAIR, LEVEL-UP & ONE COURSE SURFACE TREATMENT
DISTRICT AUSTIN
4026 WILLIAMSON SH0138 6234-14-001 RMC - 623414001  13.927 $973,551.28 -10.43 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR:  J.D. RAMMING PAVING CO., LLC $872,029.19 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $872,029.19
LIMITS:  US 183 TO  SH195

TYPE: PAVEMENT REPAIRS, LEVEL-UP, SEAL COAT & PAVEMENT MARKINGS



	Scanned Document(1)
	RJ_CST_MNT Award_xa

